## 2018 Carbon County Fair Queen Contest Fair Queen Application Form

Name		
Street Address	Age as of 6/1/18	Birth date
Town, Zip code	Email	]
Telephone number	Alternate telephone number	
Name of parent(s)/Guardian		
School/College attending	Current grade or educ	ation level
Please indicate your plans for the future, such as college, what you want to be when you get older.		
Why have you chosen these plans?		
Please list any honors, rewards or recognition (within	i last 3 years) and <u>when</u>	you have received them.
Current Community Service Project(s)		
Current School Activities		
Current Club Affiliations		
Hobbies/Interests		
Please use an additional page if necessary.		
By signing below, I certify that the above information and that on any attachments is accurate.		
Contestant's Signature	Date	

## 2018 Carbon County Fair Queen Contest Fair Queen Consent Form

- 1. COMPLETED Application Form
- 2. COMPLETED consent form
- 3. ESSAY—all contestants must submit a typed essay (300 words or less) on "What the Carbon County Fair Means to My Community". This essay is part of the judging criteria. Essays will be judged on Content, Grammar and Spelling
- 4. Current 4" x 6" head shot photo; it will not be returned.

Please mail to:

Carbon County Fair
Attn: Fair Queen Committee
PO Box 633
Lehighton PA 18235-0633

Must be postmarked by June 15, 2018

## **Parental Permission to Participate**

I,parent/guardian of
hereby give permission for my daughter to try out for the <b>2018 Carbon County Fair Queen</b> . If my daughter is selected as the <b>2018 Carbon County Fair Queen/Runner Up</b> , I understand the role and responsibility that my daughter will need to perform as well as the required appearances. I also understand that parental involvement will be required until my daughter turns 18, and is selected as the Fair Queen/Runner Up. I have also reviewed the competition rules with my daughter and understand that failure to follow criteria will result in immediate removal as the Carbon County Fair Queen/Runner Up and forfeiture of the title, crown, sash, and the monetary prize. In addition,
I will allow photographs to be taken of my daughter that have the potential to be used in Carbon County Fair exhibits, published in local newspapers & TV, and in Carbon County Fair publications, or published on Carbon County Fair Web sites or other digital/social media.
☐ I will not allow photographs of my daughter to be taken for use by the Carbon County Fair.
Signature of Parent/Guardian
Date
Agreement by Contestant to Participate
I, have reviewed the necessary criteria with my
parent/guardian and agree to follow the criteria during the pageant activities. If selected as the 2018 Carbon County Fair Queen/Runner Up, I will also follow the criteria during the required appearances. I understand that failure to follow competition rules will result in immediate removal as the Carbon County Fair Queen/Runner Up and forfeiture of the title, crown, sash, and the monetary prize.
Signature of Contestant
Date